
A.       DETAILS OF TENDERS & CONTRACTS ( PURCHASE ) AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2021 OF VALUE Rs. 50.00 Lakhs & ABOVE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Tender No. Item / Nature of Work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single / Two 
Bid system)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender  

No. of 
tender 

received

Nos. and Name of Parties 
qualified after Technical 

Evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
Parties not qualified 

after Technical 
Evaluation

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 

to 
Lowest 

T d

Contract No. & 
Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract   

( Rs. 
Lakhs ) 
approx.

MAT(P)/51206/89, 
Dated 30.06.2021

Manufacturing, Inspection,
Supply & delivery of TMT
Bar for our project site at
Shaktigarh, Palsit,Purba
Bardhaman.

Limited 30.06.2021 Single part     
bid system. 01.07.2021 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.Steel

Authority of India Ltd.(SAIL) Nil Yes. B&R.60/51206 (C) 
dated 06.07.2021 M/s.SAIL 154.58 

Lakhs

MAT(P)/Civil/51205/52
,Dated 15.05.2021

Supply and Delivery of
Crusher Brocken Coarse
Aggregates of 20mm &
10mm size, Manufacturing
Sand for our Atchutapuram
project site at
Visakapatnam, A.P

Limited 15.05.2021 Two part       
bid system. 10.06.2021 03 No(s).

03 no(s), i) M/s.VVR
Associates, ii) M/s.Srinivasa
Enterprise, iii) M/s.LVR
Construction 

Nil Yes. B&R.61/51205 (C) 
dated 07.07.2021

M/s.Srinivasa 
Enterprise, 

123.11 
Lakhs 

MAT(P)/ERE/60987/10
0, Dated 05.07.2021

Manufacturing, Inspection,
Supply & delivery of TMT
Bar for our HPCL VRMP
project site at
Visakhapatnam.

Limited 05.07.2021 Single part     
bid system. 06.07.2021 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.Steel

Authority of India Ltd.(SAIL) Nil Yes.
B&R.63/60987 
(ERE) dated 
12.07.2021

M/s.SAIL 239.25 
Lakhs

MAT(P)/ERE/60987/10
1, Dated 05.07.2021

Manufacturing, Inspection,
Supply & delivery of TMT
Bar for our HPCL VRMP
project site at
Visakhapatnam.

Limited 05.07.2021 Single part     
bid system. 06.07.2021 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.Steel

Authority of India Ltd.(SAIL) Nil Yes.
B&R.64/60987 
(ERE) dated 
12.07.2021

M/s.SAIL 209.25 
Lakhs

Manufacturing Inspection

                           Date: 02

[ AS PER CVC'S CIRCULAR DTD. 16.03.2005 & 14.07.2009 ( Ref. No. VIG/13, Dtd. 12.06.2014 ) ]

MAT(P)/ERE/60987/10
3, Dated 05.07.2021

Manufacturing, Inspection,
Supply & delivery of
Structural steel for our
HPCL VRMP project site at
Visakhapatnam.

Limited 05.07.2021 Single part     
bid system. 06.07.2021 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.Steel

Authority of India Ltd.(SAIL) Nil Yes.
B&R.65/60987 
(ERE) dated 
13.07.2021

M/s.SAIL 651.55 
Lakhs

MAT(P)/TY/40087/ 
PUMP/535, Dated 

09.12.2020

Supply of Electrical pump
and motor for our IOCL
Paradip refinery project site,
Paradip.

Limited 09.12.2020 Two part       
bid system. 16.01.2021 06 No(s).

02 no(s), i) M/s. Sulzer
Pumps India Pvt. Ltd., ii) M/s.
KSB Limited.

04 no(s), i) M/s. ITT 
Corporation Pvt. Ltd., ii) 
M/s. Clyde Pump India 

Pvt.Limited, iii) M/s. 
Devson Pumps  Pvt. 

Ltd., iv) M/s. Flow 
Service India Controls 

Pvt.Limited.

Yes.
B&R. 66/40087 

(TY) dated 
14.07.2021

M/s. Sulzer 
Pumps India Pvt. 

Ltd.

244.59 
lakhs 

MAT(P)/TY/40087/ 
PUMP/535, Dated 

09.12.2020

Supply of Electrical pump
and motor for our IOCL
Paradip refinery project site,
Paradip.

Limited 09.12.2020 Two part       
bid system. 16.01.2021 06 No(s).

02 no(s), i) M/s. Sulzer
Pumps India Pvt. Ltd., ii) M/s.
KSB Limited.

04 no(s), i) M/s. ITT 
Corporation Pvt. Ltd., ii) 
M/s. Clyde Pump India 

Pvt.Limited, iii) M/s. 
Devson Pumps  Pvt. 

Ltd., iv) M/s. Flow 
Service India Controls 

Pvt.Limited.

Yes.
B&R. 67/40087 

(TY) dated 
14.07.2021

M/s. KSB 
Limited.

151.93 
lakhs 

MAT(P)/ERE/60987/10
3, Dated 05.07.2021

Manufacturing, Inspection,
Supply & delivery of
Reinforcement steel for our
ROB Project site at Bandel,
Hooghly 

Limited 14.07.2021 Single part     
bid system. 15.07.2021 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.Steel

Authority of India Ltd.(SAIL) Nil Yes. B&R.68/51073 (C) 
dated 14.07.2021 M/s.SAIL 53.02 

Lakhs



Tender No. Item / Nature of Work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single / Two 
Bid system)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender  

No. of 
tender 

received

Nos. and Name of Parties 
qualified after Technical 

Evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
Parties not qualified 

after Technical 
Evaluation

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 

to 
Lowest 

T d

Contract No. & 
Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract   

( Rs. 
Lakhs ) 
approx.

MAT(P)/ERE/60987/10
0, Dated 05.07.2021

Manufacturing, Inspection,
Supply & delivery of Steel
plate for our HPCL VRMP
project site at
Visakhapatnam.

Limited 05.07.2021 Single part     
bid system. 06.07.2021 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.Steel

Authority of India Ltd.(SAIL) Nil Yes.
B&R.69/60987 
(ERE) dated 
14.07.2021

M/s.SAIL 164.00 
Lakhs

MAT(P)/Civil/Electric 
Traction Elevator/29 
,Dated 29.04.2021

Supply, Delivery &
Commissioning of 7 Nos. lift
of different Capacity.

Limited 29.04.2020 Two part       
bid system. 21.06.2021 03 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.Johnson Lift

Pvt. Ltd.

02 no(s), i) M/s.Kone 
Elevator India Pvt. 

Ltd.,ii) M/s. 
T.K.Elevator India Pvt. 

Ltd.,

Yes.
B&R.69A /51155 

(C) dated 
16.07.2021

M/s.Johnson Lift 
Pvt. Ltd.

157.83  
lakhs 

MAT(P)/ERE/61030/14
3, Dated 17.07.2021

Manufacturing, Inspection,
Testing,Supply & delivery of
TMT Bar for our HPL ,CFB
project site at Haldia.

Limited 17.07.2021 Single part     
bid system. 19.07.2021 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.Steel

Authority of India Ltd.(SAIL) Nil Yes.
B&R.71/61030 
(ERE) dated 
19.07.2021

M/s.SAIL 184.00 
Lakhs

MAT(P)/TY/40079/ 
133, Dated 
16.07.2021

Manufacturing, Inspection,
Testing,Supply & delivery of
Structural steel for our
IOCL,LPG, Terminal Project
site at Paradip, Odisha.

Limited 16.07.2021 Single part     
bid system. 17.07.2021 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.Steel

Authority of India Ltd.(SAIL) Nil Yes.
B&R.73/40079 

(TY) dated 
22.07.2021

M/s.SAIL 55.87 
Lakhs

B&R/Press 
Adv./Enquiry/39, 
dtd.05.05.2021

Publication of Tender Notice
in various Newspaper on
rate contract basis. 

Open 05.05.2021 Single part     
bid system. 15.05.2021 07 Nos.

07 no(s), i) M/s.Advent
Publicity Consultant, ii)
M/s.Trisha Publicity , iii)
M/s.Maya Advertising
Agency,iv) M/s.Standard
Publicity Pvt. Ltd, v) M/s.Arun
Sign Services Pvt. Ltd., vi)

NA Yes.

B&R.74/Press 
Advertisement 

(KO), dated 
26.07.2021

M/s.Advent 
Publicity 

Consultant,

50.00 
Lakhs

M/s.Fast Communication , vii)
M/s.Media FK Associated 

MAT(P)/ERE/40087/81
7, Dated 12.03.2021

Supply , Delivery and
Supervision of Installation
of roof drain assembly for 4
nos.floating roof tank at
IOCL tankage site, Paradip,
Odisha.

Limited 12.03.2021 Two part       
bid system. 05.04.2021 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.Mesa

Industries (Mesa ETP) Nil Yes.
B&R.75/40087 

(TY) dated 
27.07.2021

M/s.Mesa 
Industries (Mesa 

ETP)

USD 
3,35,352 
(255.67 
Lakhs)

B.       DETAILS OF TENDERS & CONTRACTS ( SUB-CONTRACT / LABOUR CONTRACT ) AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2021 OF VALUE Rs. 2.50 Crores & ABOVE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

Tender No. Item / Nature of Work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of Bidding 
(Single / Two 
Bid system)

Last date of 
receipt of 
Tender

No. of 
tender 

received

Nos. and Name of Parties 
qualified after Technical 

Evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
Parties not qualified 

after Technical 
Evaluation

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to Lowest 
Tenderer 

/ 
E l t d

Contract No. & 
Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract ( 

Rs. Lakhs ) 
approx.

[ AS PER CVC'S CIRCULAR DTD. 16.03.2005 & 14.07.2009 ( Ref. No. VIG/13, Dtd. 12.06.2014 ) ]



Tender No. Item / Nature of Work
Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 

(Single / Two 
Bid system)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender  

No. of 
tender 

received

Nos. and Name of Parties 
qualified after Technical 

Evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
Parties not qualified 

after Technical 
Evaluation

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 

to 
Lowest 

T d

Contract No. & 
Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract   

( Rs. 
Lakhs ) 
approx.

EOI NO. B&R/HO/DMER/
51161/Bhiwani/ EPC-EOI
/ CW/PKG-1,dtd.
06.09.2019 AND PRICE
PART NO.
B&R/HO/DMER/ 
51161/BHIWANI/CW/EP
C-PRICE/PKG-1,dtd. 
09.10.2020

Planing, Designing,
Construction, Furniture, IT(Net
working) and Maintenance of
Govt.Medical College at
Bhiwani Harayana Under
DMER on EPS basis(Hospital
block including supply &
installation of MGPS & MOT)

Open 06.09.2019 &
09.10.2020

Two Part Bid
System. 06.11.2020 04 No(s).

03 no(s), i) M/s. NCC Limited, ii)
M/s.Puspadeep Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd. , iii) M/s. Malani
Construction Co.  

01 no(s), i) M/s. Dee Vee 
Project Ltd. Yes.

B&R/HO/DMER/511
61/BHIWANI/ PKG-
1/ CW/WO/27,
Dated 16.07.2021

M/s. NCC  Limited. 20463.07 
Lakhs

EOI NO. B&R/HO/DMER/
51161/Bhiwani/ EPC-EOI
/ CW/PKG-2,dtd.
06.09.2019 AND PRICE
PART NO.
B&R/HO/DMER/ 
51161/BHIWANI/CW/EP
C-PRICE/PKG-2,dtd. 
09.10.2020

Planing, Designing,
Construction, Furniture, IT(Net
working) and Maintenance of
Govt.Medical College at
Bhiwani Harayana Under
DMER on EPS basis
(Academic block, Residential
block along with Medical
College etc.) 

Open 06.09.2019 &
09.10.2020

Two Part Bid
System. 06.11.2020 04 No(s).

03 no(s), i) M/s. NCC Limited, ii)
M/s.Puspadeep Infrastructure
Pvt. Ltd. , iii) M/s. Malani
Construction Co.  

01 no(s), i) M/s. Dee Vee 
Project Ltd. Yes.

B&R/HO/DMER/511
61/BHIWANI/ PKG-
2/ CW/WO/28,
Dated 16.07.2021

M/s. NCC  Limited. 20634.23 
Lakhs

MO/51204/NIT-
GCW/SC/01,dtd. 
05.01.2021

General civil work in connection
with civil & structural works-II
for residual utilities and offsite
(RU&O) facilities for Rajasthan
Refinery Limited at Rajasthan
Refinery.

Open 05.01.2021 Two Part Bid
System. 21.01.2021 11No(s).

10 no(s), i) M/s. Keshav
Construction Co., ii) M/s.Shri
Salasar Constructors Pvt. Ltd.,
iii) M/s. Asha Construction, iv)
M/s. Mangla Amit Builders PVt.
Ltd., v) M/s.Beniwal Construction
Company Pvt. Ltd., vi)
M/s.SDCE pROJECT Pvt. Ltd.,
vii) M/s. Balaji Borewell Pvt. Ltd.,
viii) M/s.Bansal Infratech
Synergies India Ltd., ix) M/s.
RMS Construction Pvt.Ltd., x)
M/s. Zip Enterprise Pvt. Ltd. 

01 no(s), i) M/s. 
M.S.Mokha Yes.

B&R/PCD/51204/W
O/SC-836/30, Dated
19.07.2021

M/s. Balaji
Borewell Pvt. Ltd., 

611.53 
Lakhs

Designi, Preparation of detail
drawing and Construction of

B&R/HO/TY/40087/TEND
ER/STONE PILING
WORK/01, dtd.
18.12.2020

drawing and Construction of
Stone Column by Piling work
using Vibro float Tecnique in
connection with Construction of
7 Nos. different dia storagwe
tank on EPC Basis at IOCL,
Paradip Refinery, Odisha. 

Open 18.12.2021 Two Part Bid
System. 01.01.2021 1No(s). 1 no(s), i) M/s. Keller Ground

Engineering India Pvt. Ltd.  Nil Yes.
B&R/HO/40087/WO/ 
SC-087/ 32, Dated
27.07.2021

M/s. Keller
Ground 
Engineering India
Pvt. Ltd.  

995.00 
Lakhs



14

Schedule 
Date of 

completion 
of supplies

Within 
31.07.2021

Within 
31.08.2021

Within 
31.07.2021

Within 
31.07.2021

2.08.2021

Within 
31.07.2021

Within 6 
months 

Within 6 to 10 
months 

Within 
31.07.2021



Schedule 
Date of 

completion 
of supplies

Within 
31.07.2021

Within 4 
months

Within 
31.07.2021

Within 
31.07.2021

24 Months.

Within 5 &1/2 
months

14

Schedule 
Date of 

completion of 
supplies



Schedule 
Date of 

completion 
of supplies

Within19   
Months.

Within19   
Months.

Within14   
Months.

Within 50
Months.


